
llattllltlllllllllrltllltlrtttttrrrllllllllttllltttrrrrrrllllllllllllrrrlllllll
No. EO/CEMMC I 20 I 7 -IITIV 85o 11 December 2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Notice for cancellation of tender notice no.08/2017-18- running canteen
at hall of residence-I, IIT Kanpur

Reference is invited to this Office' Tender Notice No.08/2017-18 issued vide letter no.
EO/CEMMC-IITK/2017-18i801 dated 20 November 2017 for running canteen at Hall of
Residence-1.

The above mentioned tender is hereby cancelled due to administrative reasons.

The fresh tender document and new date of tender submission shall be available on Estate Office
Web page viz. http://www.iitk.ac.inlestateoffice/Tender.htm.

[NDIAN

6€t(i@f:t.(fr&A|qflTi)

ilarq- ("1{?) ?13e(QQ, e1?ts
7327

Copy to: Chairman, CEMMC (for information)

Room No. 101 D (Faculty Building)

Post Office llT Kanpur-208016 (lNDlA)

Telephone- (05 12) 2597 L66,

,),*,[k
Assistant Register & Officer In-charge (Estate)


